

## From the Los Angeles City Ethics Commission

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 10, 2010

CONTACT: Leonard Torres (213) 473-9394

## Los Angeles City Ethics Commission Appoints New Executive Director

**LOS ANGELES** - The Los Angeles City Ethics Commission President Helen E. Zukin announced today that the City Ethics Commission has selected Ms. Heather Holt as their new Executive Director. Ms. Holt's appointment will become effective January 16, 2011.

Ms. Holt is the City Ethics Commission's current Director of Policy and Legislation and has served in this capacity since 2006. During Ms. Holt's tenure with the Ethics Commission, she has worked on many important initiatives and has the knowledge and expertise to lead the Commission going forward. She has a Bachelor's Degree in Humanities from Washington State University and a Juris Doctorate from Pepperdine University School of Law.

President Zukin stated, "Heather has been a integral part of the City Ethics Commission's team and has demonstrated leadership, excellent judgment, and possesses all of the necessary qualifications to excel in her new role as Executive Director. We look forward with great enthusiasm to working with Heather in her new important role as Executive Director with the City Ethics Commission."

###